

HB1462_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT
Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB16-1462 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 16, strike "A GOVERNOR'S OFFICE
- 2 APPOINTEE." and substitute "THE STATE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER:".
- 3 Page 2, line 21, strike "A".
- 4 Page 2, line 22, strike "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE APPOINTEE" and substitute
- 5 "THE STATE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER".
- 6 Page 3, line 1, strike "A GOVERNOR'S OFFICE".
- 7 Page 3, line 2, strike "APPOINTEE." and substitute "THE STATE CHIEF
- 8 OPERATING OFFICER.".
- 9 Page 3, line 12, strike "AS A".
- 10 Page 3, line 13, strike "GOVERNOR'S OFFICE APPOINTEE," and substitute
- 11 "AS THE STATE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER,".
- 12 Page 3, line 15, strike "A GOVERNOR'S APPOINTEE," and substitute "THE
- 13 STATE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER,".
- 14 Page 1, line 104, strike "A GOVERNOR'S OFFICE APPOINTEE." and
- 15 substitute "THE STATE CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER.".

** ** ** ** **

